37t Team World Horseshoe Tournament Results — May 21, 2023

# 2 Michigan #1 # 1 Wisconsin #1

#1 Wisconsin #1 (3-1)

47 Missouri #1 # 5 Missouri #2 {3_1} #1 Wisconsin #1 [3—1}
(lowsat rank Rid #1 winner) Team World Champions
#3 Ohio # 2 Michigan #1 (3-1) P
{highest rank Rind #1 winner) ggliglgagf1 s, # 2 Michigan #1 (1-3)
#6 Wisconsin #3 #3 Ohio (2-2) 126 - 93 Funner Up
imuddle rank Find &1 winner) #3 Ohio (2-2)
. ; # 3 Ohio (2-2) 138 - 86
# 4 linois #1 : 3 Place
(losses)  #5 Missouri #2 (1-3) [, 5 .
#5 Missouri #2 Finals Round #2 Finals Round #3 k ISSD:: Plan:.l:e 2)
Finals Round #1 ________ Places 5™ thru 7= will be determined by Team total wins for entire event
(las523) Ties will be broken by total Team ringer percentage for entire event

Final Results

Place Team Wins/Losses Ringer% Top Pitcher(s) W/L Ringer%
1 Wisconsin #1 74/10 69.91% Sarah Chaffee 20/1 81.67%
Penny Steinke 21/0 74.88%

Jim Bilderback 19/2 68.57%

2 Michigan #1 63/25 60.60% Andy Adams 18.5/3.5 72.39%
3 Ohio 57/31 58.98% Alan Francis 21/1 80.57%
4 Missouri #2 57/31 52.87% Don Gillette 19/3 56.02%
5 Wisconsin #3 52/28 56.03% Cliff Shave 15/5 67.38%
6 Illinois #1 52/28 53.66% Paul Littlefield 15/5 60.50%
7 Missouri #1 49.5/30.5 55.94% Pam Meyer 15/5 68.63%
Virgle McCown 17/3 67.75%

8 Minnesota #1 42.5/33.5 50.53% Janet Larson 12/5 54.85%
9 Missouri #4 42/34 50.23% Jim Klump 13/6 56.84%
10 Missouri #3 41/35 48.55% Mel Bruemmer 9.5/9.5 53.42%
Dan Atwood 11/8 53.16%

11 Wisconsin #2 36/40 45.89% Ray Groskinsky 11/8 56.45%
12 Michigan #2 32/44 45.16% Helga Hewlett 12/6 53.33%




Place Team
13 Canada
14  lowa
15  lllinois #2
16  Minnesota #2
17  Michigan #3
18  Wisconsin #4
19  Minnesota #3
20  Missouri #5

Wins/Losses Ringer%
30/46 47.07%
29.5/46.5 44.31%
29.5/46.5 43.36%
28/48 41.68%
22.5/53.5 36.45%
22/54 38.03%
20.5/55.5 38.72%
8/68 29.38%

Top Pitcher W/L
Drew Becker 12/7
Bert Logsdon 14.5/4.5
Dennis Reid 11/8
Helen Hawkinson 10/9
Quincy Johnson 7/12
Donna Berquam 8/11
Michelle Foard 6.5/6.5
Audra Craven 3/9

Ringer%
66.45%
68.03%
55.00%
49.61%
48.55%
41.71%
46.54%

36.25%

Most Anticipated Game of the Preliminary Competition

Current World
Champions Battle in a
Rare Head-to-Head
Matchup.

Round 15 - Saturday
Morning

WI #1 Sarah Chaffee
vs OHIO Alan Francis

Alan Francis survives
a late surge from
Sarah Chaffee to win
20-18

Alan Francis:

32 ringers 80%
Sarah Chaffee:
32 ringers 80%

Team World 2023

Class: A Court: 06
Game: 15 Data: 572172023
Sarah Chaffee Name _Alan Francis
Rars Points Score Shoe Rgrs Points Score
X 0 0 2 0 X 3 3
- (] 0 ] o0 5] 9
x X 0 0 <] X X 0 9
X 0 0 8 0 X 3 12
0 X 3 3 10 | X 0 12
X X 0 3 12 X X 0 12|

X 0 3 14 D X 3 15
X 0 3 16 QX 3 18
X X 0o | 3 18 X X 0 18
X X 0 3 20 X X 0 18
X X 0 3 22 X X 0 18
X 0 3 24 X 1 18
X X 0 3 26 | XX 0 19
X X 0 3 28 X X 0 19
0 X 3 6 30 X 0 19
X X 0 | 3] 32 L 0 19
00 6 | 12 34 0 19
0 X 3 | 15 36 X 0 19
0 X 3 | 18 38 X o | 19 |
X o |18 40 X 1 20
18 Points 20
32 Rars 32
13 Dhis 13
40 Shoe 40
BO Pct 80




1. Wisconsin #1

Sarah Chaffee 20-1
Opponent
Lisa Smith
Cliff Shave
Kenneth Kiefer
Pat Stumpf
Gregg Craven
Jennifer Gegg
Daniel Broeckling
James Kinney Jr
Alan Francis
Tom Prokop
Danny Markley
Lonny Trangsrud
Jeff Washburn
Bert Logsdon
Pam Meyer
Steven Johnson
Ray Groskinsky
Dave Buikema
Drew BECKER
Melanie Zerr
Andrew Adams

Jim Bilderback 19-2
Opponent
Andrew Adams
Tammy Newkirk
Dennis Reid
Janet Larson
Jim Klump
Melanie Zerr
Paul Littlefield
Adam Oberle
Amy Francis
Michelle Foard
Bob Peek
Cindy Castellano
Helen Hawkinson
Marty Sprague
Tom Boyer
Mel Bruemmer
Kerry Morris
Brandy Morehead
Tami WALPOLE
Don Gillette
Eric Soltis

74-10 69.91%
core R Sh %
486/ 9 29 40 72.50
27/15 35 40 87.50
59/10 31 40 77.50
40/17 32 40 80.00
5514 34 40 85.00
39/7 31 40 77.50
41/5 33 40 82.50
55/12 34 40 85.00
18/20 32 40 80.00
48/16 31 40 77.50
42/ 6 30 40 75.00
43/ 5 35 40 87.50
59/8 33 40 8250
18/15 34 40 85.00
32/19 27 40 67.50
76/0 39 40 97.50
54/7 35 40 87.50
66/0 36 40 90.00
34/12 33 40 82.50
34/8 28 40 70.00
31/8 34 40 85.00
917 686 840 81.67
Score R Sh %
26/22 27 40 67.50
32/10 29 40 72.50
46/14 28 40 70.00
41711 29 40 72.50
13/26 22 40 55.00
25/21 25 40 62.50
30/5 34 40 85.00
70/ 4 28 40 70.00
46/11 23 40 57.50
52/10 27 40 B7.50
44/11 28 40 70.00
48/12 24 40 60.00
44/10 24 40 60.00
85/ 9 34 40 85.00
38/21 27 40 67.50
20/16 28 40 70.00
69/4 29 40 7250
48/ 4 28 40 70.00
57/9 28 40 7250
24/31 25 40 6250
33/17 28 40 70.00
900 576 840 6857

Penny Steinke 21-0
Opponent

Eric Soltis
Jeff Gustafson
Bob Vandivier
Josh Qlson
John Steele
Don Gillette
Kevin James
Audra Craven
Don Epps
Joe Mueller
Quincy Johnson
Donna Berquam
Patti Qakes
Joseph Smith
Virgle Mccown
Dan Atwood
Ken Jaeger Sr
Warren Westbrook
Andrew Kutsch
Jennifer Gegg
J.D. Drake

Jim Larson 14-7
Opponent
J.D. Drake
Ken Heinritz
Robert Donjon
Nathan Dehkes
Jerry Weller
Bobby Schwent
Kenneth Schaver
Dave Mcmanus
Darryi Miller
Andy Olson
Paul Bachelor
Dave Quaid
Eric Dehkes
Jason Clark
Jason Weiler
Denise Haye
Zak Schwartz
Helga Hewlett
Jim MAGENNIS
Bobby Schwent
Lisa Smith

%

37/19 26 40 85.00
41/25 25 40 62.50
47/10 30 40 75.00
52/4 29 40 7250
38/9 28 40 70.00
49/7 34 40 8500
68/3 36 40 90.00
40/14 29 40 72.50
42/12 36 40 90.00
62/6 33 40 8250
36/11 29 40 7250
45/ 8 29 40 72.50
66/ 2 34 40 85.00
38/8 28 40 70.00
25/16 30 40 75.00
24/17 25 40 62.50
34/25 27 40 67.50
44/14 30 40 75.00
60/9 30 40 75.00
48/12 30 40 75.00
34/15 31 40 77.50
930 629 840 74.88
Score R Sh %
21737 19 40 4750
27/24 21 40 52.50
64/5 27 40 8750
30/24 25 40 62.50
34/18 21 40 52.50
49/7 24 40 60.00
35/13 20 40 50.00
49/14 19 40 4750
12/36 16 40 40.00
62/7 30 40 75.00
65/4 26 40 65.00
54/14 25 40 62.50
39/17 24 40 80.00
37/20 21 40 52.50
16/36 19 40 47.50
25/34 18 40 45.00
24/30 21 40 5250
22/31 19 40 47.50
40/7 26 40 65.00
35/9 19 40 47.50
16/34 18 40 45.00
756 458 840 54.52



2. Michigan #1

Andrew Adams 18.5-3.5

Opponent

Jerry Weller

Don Epps

Jim Bilderback

Mel Bruemmer

Jeff Washburn

Rick Lyle

Bert Logsdon

James Kinney Jr

Drew BECKER

Ken Jaeger Sr

Bob Vandivier

Tom Boyer

Cliff Shave

Joe Mueller

Josh Olson

Warren Westbrook

Bobby Schwent

Paul Littlefield

Dave Quaid

Pam Meyer

Alan Francis

Sarah Chaffee

Eric Soltis 15-7
Opponent

John Steele
Darryl Miller
Penny Steinke
Dan Atwood
Patti Oakes
Quincy Johnson
Reggie Crumes
Adam Oberle
Tami WALPOLE
Zak Schwartz
Robert Donjon
Virglie Mccown
Ken Heinritz
Andy Olson
Nathan Dehkes
Brandy Morehead
Don Gillette
Daniel Broeckling
Cindy Castellano
Jason Weiler
Amy Francis
Jim Bilderback

63-25

Score R Sh

60.60%

%

57/12 26 40 65.00
27/25 26 40 65.00
22/26 27 40 67.50
28/17 25 40 6250
36/11 34 40 85.00
78/11 34 40 85.00
17/17 25 40 8250
54/ 5 30 40 75.00
40/11 31 40 77.50
36/22 23 40 57.50
49/10 34 40 85.00
17/11 30 40 75.00
34/20 31 40 77.50
61/5 35 40 8750
38/15 27 40 67.50
39/14 28 40 70.00
34/22 24 40 60.00
38/12 34 40 85.00
59/6 32 40 80.00
22/15 31 40 7750
4/27 24 40 60.00
8/ 31 26 40 65.00
798 637 880 72.39
Scoe R Sh %
35/18 25 40 62.50
20/18 19 40 47.50
19/37 19 40 47.50
30/37 23 40 5750
47/16 24 40 60.00
33/10 25 40 6250
24/26 17 40 4250
64/12 26 40 65.00
28/20 18 40 45.00
53/18 26 40 65.00
49/16 21 40 5250
6/38 17 40 4250
26/23 20 40 50.00
40/23 20 40 50.00
38/22 20 40 50.00
22/31 23 40 57.50
23/31 19 40 47.50
39/12 23 40 57.50
50/18 25 40 62.50
42/12 27 40 67560
57/12 28 40 70.00
17/33 23 40 5§7.50
767 488 8B0 55.45

J.D. Drake 15.5-6.5
Opponent

Gregg Craven
Alan Francis
Jim Larson
Denise Haye
Eric Dehkes
Paul Bachelor
Joseph Smith
Audra Craven
Andrew Kutsch
Ray Groskinsky
Dennis Reid
Jason Weiler
Jeff Gustafson
Jerry LaBrosse
Alan Larson
Dave Buikema
Jennifer Gegg
Kenneth Schaver
Lonny Trangsrud
Virgle Mccown
Don Epps
Penny Steinke

Lisa Smith 14-8
Opponent

Jim Kiump
Amy Francis
Sarah Chaffee
Steven Johnson
Helen Hawkinson
Danny Markley
Jason Clark
Dave Mcmanus
Jim MAGENNIS
Kerry Morris
Kenneth Kiefer
Pam Meyer
Tammy Newkirk
Michelle Foard
Pat Stumpf
Helga Hewlett
Melanie Zerr
Kevin James
Donna Berquam
Tom Boyer
Darryl Miller
Jim Larson

48/9 22 40
47117 26 40
51/18 20 40
45/19 27 40
29/28 22 40
40/15 29 40

55/8 30 40
52/12 268 40
35/10 24 40
12/26 19 40
15/32 21 40

%

40 62.50

70.00
57.50
57.50
67.50
55.00
65.00
50.00
87.50
55.00
72.50
62.50
65.00
75.00
65.00
60.00
47.50
52.50
60.00
62.50
67.50
60.00

15/34 24 40

772 543 880
Score R Sh
22/26 20 40
22120 21 40
9/ 46 16 40
36/22 20 40

38/25 24 40
25(38 13 40
42/21 21 40
31726 19 40
33/ 8 25 40
50/10 23 40
42/11 25 40
10/42 18 40
17122 21 40
13/36 19 40
28/13 21 40
22131 22 40
34/156 24 40
1/290 16 40
29/19 26 40
44/12 25 40
40/14 22 40
34/16 25 40

81.70

%
50.00
52.50
40.00
50.00
60.00
32.50
52.50
47.50
62.50
57.50
62.50
45,00
52.50
47.50
52.50
55.00
60.00
40.00
62.50
62.50
§5.00
62.50

632 465 880

52.84



3. Ohio 57-31 58.98%

Alan Francis 21-1 Don Epps 20-2
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Tom Prokop 46/6 35 40 87.50  Andy Olson 50/10 30 40 75.00
Tom Boyer 82/8 33 40 8250  Jason Weiler 35/23 27 40 67.50
Kerry Morris 75/12 33 40 8250  Ray Groskinsky 24/18 24 40 60.00
Dave Buikema 64/ 7 32 40 80.00 Greg Burke 5216 32 40 80.00
Drew BECKER 13/19 27 40 67.50 Andrew Kutsch 3B/11 29 40 7250
J.D. Drake 24/23 29 40 7250 Andrew Adams 25/27 25 40 8250
Paul Littlefield 22/12 32 40 80.00 Kevin James o7 28 40 70.00
Jeff Washburn 49/ 4 32 40 80.00 Helen Hawkinson 20/12 26 40 65.00
James Kinney Jr 51710 31 40 77.50 Dave Mcmanus 61/16 25 40 62.50
Bert Logsdon 23/18 29 40 72.50 Joseph Smith 38/9 26 40 65.00
Sarah Chaffee 20/18 32 40 80.00 Penny Steinke 12/42 26 40 65.00
Cliff Shave 38/8 33 40 8250 Tammy Newkirk 36/33 21 40 5250
Mel Bruemmer 42/ 4 31 40 77.50 Denise Haye 28/25 24 40 60.00
Bob Peek 45/5 36 40 80.00 Quincy Johnson 53/10 31 40 77.50
Bobby Schwent 53/8 33 40 8250 Jennifer Gegg 38/9 30 40 75.00
Lonny Trangsrud 53/12 31 40 77.50 Donna Berquam 42/16 28 40 70.00
Kenneth Kiefer 65/6 31 40 77.50 Dennis Reid 39/7 30 40 75.00
Jerry Weller 58/ 1 37 40 92.50 Gregg Craven 35/14 30 40 75.00
Josh Olson 49/ 7 32 40 80.00 Nathan Dehkes 31710 28 40 70.00
Cliff Shave 30/13 33 40 8250 Jeff Gustafson 56/9 30 40 75.00
Andrew Adams 27/4 32 40 80.00  J.D.Drake 27/21 27 40 67.50
Melanie Zerr 64/8 35 40 87.50  Jennifer Gegg 42/7 31 40 7750

973 709 880 80.57 810 608 880 69.09

Amy Francis 7-15 Darryl Miller 9-13
Opponent Score R 8h % Opponent Score R Sh %

Joe Mueller 54/12 21 40 5250 Jerry LaBrosse 39/14 20 40 50.00
Pam Meyer 19/20 21 40 52.50 Virgle Mccown 12/46 20 40 50.00
Zak Schwartz 29/31 18 40 45.00 Ken Jaeger Sr 19/52 13 40 32.50
Helga Hewlett 15/34 23 40 57.50 Brandy Morehead 16/43 18 40 45.00
Tami WALPOLE 42/15 30 40 75.00 Jim MAGENNIS 35/18 18 40 45.00
Lisa Smith 20/22 21 40 5250 Eric Soltis 18/29 17 40 4250
Kenneth Schaver 7/ 44 15 40 37.50 Daniel Broeckling 32/28 20 40 50.00
Patti Oakes 33/25 13 40 3250 Eric Dehkes 20/26 1M1 40 27.50
Adam Oberle 51/22 26 40 65.00 Audra Craven 41/20 16 40 40.00
Reggie Crumes 38/13 26 40 85.00 Marty Sprague 24/22 9 40 22.50
Jim Bilderback 11/46 13 40 3250 Jim Larson 36/12 22 40 55.00
Jeff Gustafson 21/31 20 40 50.00 Ken Heinritz 8/42 10 40 25.00
Dan Atwood 14/42 15 40 37.50 Steven Johnson 12/45 10 40 25.00
Danny Markley 40/11 21 40 5250 Paul Bachelor 3131 11 40 27.50
Don Gillette 34/13 30 40 75.00 Melanie Zerr 10/68 6 40 15.00
Cindy Castellano 14/31 17 40 4250 Dave Quaid 27/26 16 40 40.00
Bob Vandivier 10/47 17 40 4250 Robert Donjon 26/26 11 40 27.50
John Steele 27/33 19 40 4750 Jim Klump 18/35 13 40 32.50
Janet Larson 10/43 18 40 45.00 Pat Stumpf 10/37 16 40 40.00
Ken Heinritz 16/37 20 40 50.00 Tammy Newkirk 21/34 15 40 37.50
Eric Soltis 12/57 15 40 37.50 Lisa Smith 14/40 14 40 356.00
Don Gillette 18/31 20 40 5000 Bobby Schwent 14/40 14 40 35.00

536 439 880 4989 495 320 880 36.36



4. Missouri #2

Don Gillette
(8]

Greg Burke
Andrew Kutsch
Andy Olson
Ken Jaeger Sr
Tom Boyer
Josh Qlson
Penny Steinke
Dan Atwood
Helen Hawkinson
Kevin James
John Steele
Dave Quaid
Joseph Smith
Amy Francis
James Kinney Jr
Eric Soltis
Cliff Shave
Bob Peek
Bob Vandivier
Kevin James
Jim Bilderback
Amy Francis

193

Melanie Zerr 12-10
Opponent

Helga Hewlett
Tami WALPOLE
Michelle Foard
Ray Groskinsky
Pam Meyer
Janet Larson
Jim Bilderback
Steven Johnson
Eric Dehkes
Kenneth Schaver
Jerry Weller
Cindy Castellano
Bert Logsdon
Darryl Miller
Jim Howard
Lisa Smith
Ken Heinritz
Rick Lyle
Kenneth Kiefer
Paul Littlefield
Sarah Chaffee
Alan Francis

57-31

Score
37/ 14
44/13
47/ 9

23/ 21
47/ 14
22/ 21
7/ 49

26/ 21
42/ 18
35/ 24
36/ 16
50/ 20
32/ 12
13/ 34
38/ 18
31/23
11/ 38
30/ 21
32/ 21
44/ 21
31/ 24
31/18

52.87%

Sh
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

%
50.00
62.50
57.50
55.00
87.50
45.00
50.00
57.50
65.00
57.60
60.00
82.50
52.50
57.50
40.00
50.00
57.50
45.00
55.00
60C.00
85.00
60.00

708

493 880

19
16

56.02

%
47.50
50.00
87.50
70.00
65.00
70.00
57.50
45.00
57.50
80.00
72.50
72.50
55.00
80.00
40.00
42.50
35.00
47.50
60.00
50.00
47.50
40.00

665

485 880

55.11

Jennifer Gegg 14-8
Opponent
Brandy Morehead
Drew BECKER
Tom Prokop
Zak Schwartz
Virgle Mccown
Pat Stumpf
Sarah Chaffee
Mel Bruemmer
Patti Oakes
Daniel Broeckling
Jim Klump
Donna Berquam
Reggie Crumes
Don Epps
Audra Craven
J.D. Drake
Tammy Newkirk
Quincy Johnson
Dennis Reid
Kenneth Schaver
Penny Steinke
Don Epps

Bobby Schwent 12-10
Opponent
Warren Westbrook
Jim MAGENNIS
Joe Mueller
Kerry Morris
Jason Weiler
Nathan Dehkes
Jim Larson
Denise Haye
Jeff Washburn
Paul Littiefield
Gregg Craven
Lonny Trangsrud
Jason Clark
Alan Francis
Dave Mcmanus
Andrew Adams
Jeff Gustafson
Danny Markley
Robert Donjon
Daniel Broeckling
Jim Larson
Darryl Miller

16/ 20
29/ 23
22/ 19
45/ 12
6/ 42

16/ 42
7/ 30

27/ 23
35/ 25
16/ 33
26/ 19
42/ 16
28/ 16
0/ 38

28/ 24
26/ 12
38/ 20
27/ 25
41717
24/ 23
12/ 48
7/ 42

527

Score
39/ 11
25/ 16
28/ 27
42/ 14
27129
42/ 24
7/ 49

20/ 23
19/ 33
20/ 31
40/ 15
18/ 36
29/ 18
8/ 53

42/ 12
22/ 34
21/ 38
46/ 10
43/ 14
36/ 28
9/ 35

40/ 14

20

40

%
57.50
67.50
60.00
67.50
55.00
47.50
52.50
55.00
50.00
37.50
52.50
52.50
62.50
56.00
50.00
60.00
85.00
52.50
85.00
52.50
47.50

52.50

55.34

%
52.50
35.00
45.00
60.00
50.00
57.50
25.00
37.50
50.00
35.00
57.50
32.50
42.50
45.00
45.00
52.50
52.50
57.50
40.00
40.00
27.50
50.00

623

306

880

45.00



5. Wisconsin #3  52-28 56.03%

Cliff Shave 18-8 Joff Gustafson 16-4

Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Scooe R Sh %
James Kinney Jr 36/22 20 40 50.00 Dave Mcmanus 51/4 18 40 45.00
Joseph Smith 36/16 29 40 72.50 Bert Logsdon 14/23 27 40 67.50
Sarah Chaffee 16/27 31 40 77.50 Penny Steinke 25/41 20 40 50.00
Paul Bachelor 64/11 27 40 67.50 Rick Lyle 74/ 1 26 40 65.00
Steven Johnson 50/13 30 40 75.00 Mel Bruemmer 31/24 25 40 62.50
Jeff Washburn 27/8 27 40 67.50 Patti Oakes 38/14 18 40 45.00
Pat Stumpf 41/12 29 40 7250 Janet Larson 29/16 27 40 67.50
Alan Francis 8/ 38 23 40 57.50 Amy Francis 31721 23 40 57.50
Dave Buikema 6174 30 40 75.00 Greg Burke 31/24 19 40 4750
Drew BECKER 14/28 22 40 55.00 Andrew Kutsch 41/17 22 40 55.00
Tom Boyer 39/24 25 40 62.50 Pam Meyer 21717 29 40 72.50
Bob Vandivier 36/13 26 40 65.00 Kenneth Kiefer 49/6 29 40 7250
Andrew Adams 20/34 26 40 86500 J.D. Drake 21/24 25 40 6250
Jim Klump 25/18 26 40 65.00 Gregg Craven 45/15 26 40 65.00
Michelle Foard 42/15 29 40 7250 Joe Mueller 32/1 27 40 67.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 86/12 27 40 67.50 Kerry Morris 46/15 24 40 60.00
Lonny Trangsrud 46/14 24 40 60.00 Dave Quaid 52/8 23 40 57.50
Don Gillette 38/11 32 40 80.00 Bobby Schwent 38/21 27 40 87.50
Paul Littlefield 34/13 30 40 75.00 Kevin James 39/23 24 40 60.00
Alan Francis 13/30 26 40 65.00 Don Epps 9/ 56 15 40 37.50

700 539 800 67.38 717 474 800 59.25

Ken Heinritz 128 Jammy Newkirk 9-11
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Adam Oberle 48/15 25 40 62.% Jim Howard 29/16 18 40 47.50
Jason Clark 25/17 23 40 57.80 Marty Sprague 47/18 19 40 47.50
Jim Larson 24/27 20 40 50.00 Jim Bilderback 10/32 23 40 57.50
Quincy Johnson 24/31 21 40 52580 Danny Markley 35/27 18 40 45.00
Denise Haye 22/24 22 40 55.00 Dan Atwood 16/43 18 40 45.00
Helen Hawkinson 37/33 19 40 47.50 Eric Dehkes 20/38 21 40 52.50
Nathan Dehkes 20/21 21 40 52.50 Josh Olson 12137 15 40 37.50
Darryl Miller 42/8 21 40 5250 Don Epps 3336 22 40 55.00
Helga Hewlett 17/29 18 40 45.00 Brandy Morehead 27/21 20 40 50.00
Jim MAGENNIS 32/10 15 40 37.50 Tami WALPOLE 2327 19 40 4750
Virgle Mccown 14/37 19 40 4750 Jason Weiler 31122 16 40 40.00
Robert Donjon 34/18 17 40 42.50 Dennis Reid 11739 18 40 45.00
Eric Soitis 23/26 19 40 47.50 Lisa Smith 22/17 23 40 57.50
Jerry Weller 20/20 20 40 50.00 John Steele 3317 24 40 60.00
Jerry LaBrosse 31713 20 40 50.00 Tom Prokop 20/17 19 40 47.50
Zak Schwartz 25/31 17 40 4250 Ray Groskinsky 11/35 16 40 40.00
Cindy Castellano 28/25 16 40 40.00 Donna Berquam 28/34 18 40 45.00
Melanie Zerr 41/24 21 40 52.50 Jennifer Gegg 20/38 21 40 52.50
Daniel Broeckling 24/51 14 40 35.00 Kenneth Schaver 22/30 19 40 47.50
Amy Francis 37/16 25 40 62.50 Darryl Miller 34/21 19 40 47.50

586 303 800 49.13 502 387 800 48.38



6. lllinois #1

Paul Littlefield 15-5
Opponent
Ken Jaeger Sr
Andy Olson
Drew BECKER
Pam Meyer
Warren Westbrook
Dennis Reid
Alan Francis
Bert Logsdon
Jim Bilderback
Donna Berquam
Bobby Schwent
Josh Olson
Eric Dehkes
Mel Bruemmer
Jim Howard
Danny Markley
Jerry Weller
Andrew Adams
Cliff Shave
Melanie Zerr

Kevin James 10.5-9.8
Opponent
Ray Groskinsky
Joe Mueller
Andrew Kutsch
Tom Boyer
Dave Buikema
Kenneth Kiefer
Don Epps
Marty Sprague
Penny Steinke
Lonny Trangsrud
Don Gillette
Nathan Dehkes
Helen Hawkinson
Dan Atwood
Dave Mcmanus
Rick Lyle
Gregg Craven
Lisa Smith
Jeff Gustafson
Don Gillette

52-28 53.66%
Score R Sh %
41/ 9 25 40 62.50
5717 27 40 87.50
33/27 27 40 67.50
23/21 28 40 72.50
58/ 9 30 40 75.00
30/20 25 40 62.50
12/22 28 40 70.00
31/17 26 40 65.00
5/ 30 25 40 8250
43/ 6 23 40 57.50
31/20 20 40 50.00
28/22 22 40 55.00
34/10 26 40 65.00
31723 18 40 47.50
55/ 4 24 40 60.00
28/30 15 40 37.50
40/23 22 40 55.00
12/38 26 40 65.00
13/34 23 40 57.50
26/23 22 40 55.00
631 484 800 60.50
Score R Sh %
27/26 19 40 4750
42/18 22 40 55.00
13/22 25 40 6250
36/16 22 40 55.00
43/19 23 40 5750
26/21 17 40 4250
7/30 22 40 5500
49/ 5 23 40 5750
3/ 68 15 40 37.50
20/21 16 40 40.00
24/35 19 40 4750
28/28 15 40 37.50
17125 25 40 6250
38/33 17 40 4250
38/13 20 40 50.00
43/22 17 40 4250
29/39 19 40 4750
29/11 22 40 55.00
23/39 19 40 4750
21744 16 40 4000
556 393 800 4913

Kenneth Schaver 17-3

Opponent
Kerry Morris
Jerry LaBrosse
Tami WALPOLE
Virgle Mccown
Greg Burke
Bob Vandivier
Amy Francis
Jason Clark
Jim Larson
Dave Quaid
Melanie Zerr
Pat Stumpf
Patti Oakes
Steven Johnson
James Kinney Jr
Bob Peek
Jim Klump
J.D. Drake
Tammy Newkirk
Jennifer Gegg

Daniel Broeckling 9.5-10.56

Opponent
Zak Schwartz

Tom Prokop
Jim MAGENNIS
Jason Weiler
Helga Hewlett
Robert Donjon
Darry! Milier
Reggie Crumes
Sarah Chaffee
Cindy Castellano
Jennifer Gegg
Janet Larson
Jeff Washburn
Denise Haye
Audra Craven
Quincy Johnson
John Steele
Eric Soltis

Ken Heinritz
Bobby Schwent

Score
49/ 5

61/6

38/ 18
26/ 20
36/ 18
12/ 35

5217

13/ 35
58/0

25/ 19
31/ 21
39/18
49/ 15
37/22
47/ 13
40/ 29
32/15
30/ 22
23/24

R Sh
29 40
26 40
27 40
23 40
24 40
17 40
26 40
26 40

26 40
26 40
25 40
20 40
28 40
18 40
26 40
20 40
26 40
21 40
21 40

%
72.50
65.00
67.50
57.50
60.00
42.50
65.00
65.00
37.50
85.00
65.00
62.50
50.00
70.00
45.00
65.00
50.00
65.00
52.50
52.50

742

Score
26/ 30
18/ 34
31/ 20
30/ 30
27126
47/ 1
28/ 32
29/ 34
5/ 41

34/ 15
33/ 16
16/ 32
10/ 42
40/ 17
35/ 20
16/ 44
34/ 28
12/ 39
51/ 24
28/ 36

800

R sh
16 40
19 40
17 40
23 40
19 40
18 40
17 40
15 40
21 40
22 40
20 40
19 40
14 40
25 40
19 40
13 40
19 40
15 40
23 40
16 40

58.75

%
40.00
47.50
42.50
57.50
47.50
45.00
42.50
37.50
52.50
55.00
50.00
47.50
35.00
62.50
47.50
32.50
47.50
37.50
57.50
40.00

647

370 800

46.25



7. Missouri #1

Pam Meyer 18-6
@)

James Kinney Jr
Amy Francis
Lonny Trangsrud
Paul Littlefield
Melanie Zerr
Janet Larson
Jerry Weller
Jeff Gustafson
Lisa Smith
Marty Sprague
Ray Groskinsky
Sarah Chaffee
Bob Vandivier
Tami WALPOLE
Greg Burke
Joe Mueller
Rick Lyle
Dan Atwood
Eric Dehkes
Andrew Adams

Jason Weiler 7.5-12.5
Opponent
Dave Mcmanus
Don Epps
Cindy Castellano
Daniel Broeckling
Bobby Schwent
Nathan Dehkes
John Steele
Tammy Newkirk
J.D. Drake
Joseph Smith
Zak Schwartz
Jim Larson
Robert Donjon
Drew BECKER
Helga Hewlett
Michelie Foard
Quincy Johnson
Denise Haye
Helen Hawkinson
Eric Soltis

55.94%

49.5-30.5

Score R Sh %
53/6 28 40 70.00
20/19 23 40 57.50
57/3 33 40 8250
21/23 29 40 72.50
31/17 31 40 77.50
19/27 19 40 47.50
48/12 24 40 60.00
17/21 28 40 70.00
42/10 27 40 67.50
84/ 4 26 40 8B5.00
28/26 25 40 62.50
19/32 23 40 57.50
70/ 3 31 40 77.50
32/10 31 40 77.50
52/11 28 40 72.50
20/24 24 40 860.00
64/10 25 40 52.50
60/ 6 34 40 85.00
63/8 30 40 75.00
15/22 29 40 72.50
813 549 800 68.63
Score R Sh %
53/15 22 40 55.00
23/35 23 40 57.50
27/26 19 40 47.50
30/30 23 40 57.50
29/27 17 40 4250
28/30 12 40 30.00
13/38 13 40 32.50
22/31 11 40 27.50
12/41 15 40 37.50
39/8 19 40 47.50
20/35 17 40 4250
36/16 25 40 62.50
51/29 18 40 45.00
19/28 20 40 50.00
25/33 15 40 37.50
23/21 19 40 4750
24/28 19 40 4750
13/47 12 40 30.00
11/36 17 40 42.50
12/42 17 40 42.50
510 353 800 44.13

Virgle Mccown 17-3

Opponent
Adam Oberle

Darryl Miller
Donna Berquam
Kenneth Schaver
Jennifer Gegg
Josh Qlson

Jim Klump

Ken Heinritz

Eric Soltis

Bert Logsdon
Ken Jaeger Sr
Penny Steinke
Dennis Reid
Andrew Kutsch
Brandy Morehead
Tom Prokop
Danny Markley
Mel Bruemmer
Patti Oakes

J.D. Drake

Jom Boyer 10-10
Opponent
Jim Howard
Alan Francis
Dave Quaid
Kevin James
Don Gillette
Alan Larson
Gregg Craven
Cliff Shave
Andrew Adams
Jason Clark
Kerry Morris
Jim Bilderback
Kenneth Kiefer
Jim MAGENNIS
Warren Westbrook
Jerry LaBrosse
Bob Peek
Steven Johnson
Jeff Washburn
Lisa Smith

Score R Sh %
5717 26 40 65.00
46/12 31 40 77.50
55/7 31 40 7750
20/26 20 40 50.00
42/6 33 40 8250
38/17 26 40 65.00
17/28 20 40 50.00
37/14 26 40 65.00
39/6 27 40 67.50
26/13 28 40 70.00
54/11 26 40 65.00
16/25 27 40 67.50
30/20 27 40 67.50
39/9 29 40 7250
23/22 28 40 7000
43/12 28 40 70.00
50/8 27 40 67.50
59/ 3 32 40 80.00
65/5 25 40 6250
22/21 25 40 6250
778 542 800 67.75
Score R Sh %
31715 10 40 2500
8/62 15 40 3750
54/10 23 40 57.50
16/36 17 40 4250
14/47 15 40 37.50
0/70 7 40 1750
23/32 15 40 37.50
24/39 21 40 5250
1/17 27 40 67.50
38/12 22 40 55.00
38/21 16 40 40.00
21/38 23 40 57.50
36/20 21 40 52.50
36/18 19 40 47.50
33/29 17 40 4250
37718 20 40 50.00
9/ 42 8 40 20.00
44/27 16 40 40.00
28/21 21 40 5250
12/44 13 40 3250
513 346 800 43.25



8. Minnesota #1

Janet Larson 12-§
Opponent
Melanie Zerr
Patti Oakes
Danny Markley
Marty Sprague
Jim Bilderback
Dan Atwood
Jeff Gustafson
Daniel Broeckling
Pam Meyer
Tami WALPOLE
Kerry Morris
Helga Hewlett
Bob Vandivier
Jim Klump
Audra Craven
Donna Berquam
Amy Francis

Josh Olson 7-9

Opponent
Don Gillette
Rick Lyle
Joseph Smith
Penny Steinke
Me! Bruemmer
Tammy Newkirk
Paul Littlefield
Virgle Mccown
Michelle Foard
Dave Buikema
Robert Donjon
Andrew Adams
Jerry Weller
Dave Mcmanus
Lonny Trangsrud
Alan Francis

Pat Stumpf 9-8
Opponent

Jennifer Gegg
Eric Dehkes
Bob Peek
Bert Logsdon
Sarah Chaffee
Steven Johnson
Cliff Shave
Kenneth Schaver
Andy Olson
Drew BECKER
Ken Jaeger Sr
Greg Burke
Dennis Reid
Lisa Smith
Jim Howard
Cindy Castellano
Darryl Miller

Nathan Dehkes 9.5-8.5
Opponent
Bobby Schwent
Jeff Washburn
Reggie Crumes
Jim Larson
Denise Haye
Ken Heinritz
Kevin James
Jason Weiler
Tom Prokop
Jim MAGENNIS
Zak Schwartz
Brandy Morehead
Kenneth Kiefer
Eric Soitis
John Steele
James Kinney Jr

42.5-33.5 50.53%
Score R Sh %
16/44 20 40 50.00
38/12 30 40 7500
34/9¢ 22 40 55.00
69/3 25 40 6250
11/41 20 40 50.00
11/45 16 40 40.00
16/20 24 40 60.00
32/16 25 40 6250
27/19 20 40 50.00
34/14 22 40 55.00
50/11 20 40 50.00
25/22 22 40 55.00
27/33 16 40 40.00
40/22 21 40 5250
35/15 20 40 50.00
19/18 23 40 57.50
43/10 27 40 67.50
627 373 680 54.85
Scoe R Sh 9
21/22 19 40 47.50
40/21 25 40 62.50
25/34 16 40 40.00
4/52 15 40 37.50
14/38 21 40 52.50
37/12 24 40 60.00
22/28 18 40 45.00
17/38 18 40 45.00
20/37 17 40 4250
25/21 18 40 45.00
42/15 23 40 57.50
15/38 20 40 50.00
28/25 20 40 50.00
84/7 24 40 60.00
37/9 23 40 57.50
7749 18 40 45.00
418 319 640 48.84

Alan Larson 5-3
Opponent

Helen Hawkinson
Quincy Johnson
Tom Boyer
Jerry LaBrosse
Andrew Kutsch
Ray Groskinsky
J.D. Drake
Gregg Craven

Dave Quaid
Don Epps

Sh %

40.00
37.50
70.00
40.00
47.50
30.00
32.50
50.00

139 43.44

%
67.50
67.50
67.50
47.50
60.00
60.00
47.50
55.00
50.00
60.00
40.00
55.00
55.00
35.00
37.50
50.00
62.50

40
338 720

53.97

%
45.00
52.50
55.00
52.50
45.00
42.50
37.50
32.50
52.50
62.50
§5.00
47.50
45.00
42.50
45.00
37.80
42.50
52.50
46.94



9. Missouri #4 42-34 50.23%

Jim Kiump 13-8 John Steele 11-8
Opponent Scoe R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Lisa Smith 26/22 22 40 5500  Eric Soltis 18/35 20 40 50.00
Dave Quaid 43/18 21 40 5250  Cindy Castellano 27/20 19 40 4760
Rick Lyle 40/13 22 40 5500  Quincy Johnson 27/26 22 40 55.00
Eric Dehkes 7342 29 40 7250  PattiOakes 42/11 25 40 62.50
Dan Atwood 17/16 25 40 8250  Steven Johnson 35/12 26 40 6500
Bert Logsdon 17132 23 40 5750  Jason Clark 30/19 21 40 5250
Jim Bilderback 26/13 26 40 6250  Penny Steinke 9/38 18 40 45.00
Jennifer Gegg 19/26 20 40 50.00 Don Gillette 16/36 18 40 45.00
Andy Olson 77/3 28 40 7000  Joe Mueller 55/10 23 40 57.50
Virgle Mccown 29/17 23 40 57.50 Jason Weiler 39/13 22 40 55.00
Brandy Morehead 27/35 23 40 5750  Helga Hewlett 31/20 22 40 55.00
Jim MAGENNIS 62/5 29 40 7250 Drew BECKER 16/31 24 40 60.00
Kerry Morris 91/10 24 40 60.00  Zak Schwartz 40/11 24 40 60.00
Cliff Shave 18/25 24 40 6000  Tammy Newkirk 17/33 19 40 47.50
Bob Vandivier 38/17 19 40 4750 Dennis Reid 21/38 19 40 4750
Janet Larson 22/40 15 40 37.50 Nathan Dehkes 23/30 17 40 4250
Kenneth Schaver 29/40 18 40 45.00 Daniel Broeckling 28/34 17 40 4250
Darryl Miller 35/18 19 40 4750  Amy Francis 33/27 22 40 5500
James Kinney Jr 54/8 23 40 5750 Audra Craven 42/12 19 40 47.50

703 432 760 56.84 549 397 760 5224

Jerry Weller 10-2 Gregg Craven 8-11
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Andrew Adams 2/ 87 9 40 2250 J.D. Drake 14/49 13 40 3250
Lonny Trangsrud 44/15 21 40 5250 Donna Berquam 20/23 21 40 5250
Bob Peek 46/21 23 40 5750 Danny Markley 26/30 19 40 47.50
Jeff Washburn 21/30 16 40 40.00 Helen Hawkinson 24/ 34 15 40 37.50
Mel Bruemmer 27124 24 40 60.00 Denise Haye 1/27 15 40 37.50
Joseph Smith 20/25 24 40 60.00 Reggie Crumes 19/30 11 40 27.50
Jim Larson 18/34 17 40 4250 Sarah Chaffee 4/ 55 17 40 4250
Melanie Zerr 6/52 15 40 37.50 Bobby Schwent 15/40 15 40 37.50
Tom Prokop 36/17 22 40 5500 Jerry LaBrosse 50/10 24 40 60.00
Pam Meyer 12/48 12 40 3000 Tom Boyer 32/23 18 40 45.00
Greg Burke 43/17 23 40 5750 Warren Westbrook 31/23 15 40 37.50
Tami WALPOLE 30/20 22 40 55.00 Andrew Kutsch 41/23 21 40 52.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 28/13 23 40 57580 Ray Groskinsky 32/34 18 40 4500
Ken Heinritz 20/29 19 40 4750 Jeff Gustafson 16/45 16 40 40.00
Kenneth Kiefer 20/24 22 40 5500 Robert Donjon 32/14 16 40 40.00
Josh Olson 25/28 19 40 4750 Alan Larson 29/37 18 40 45.00
Paut Littlefield 23/40 16 40 4000 Kevin James 39/29 21 40 52.50
Alan Francis 1/58 18 40 4500 Don Epps 14/35 23 40 57.50
Jim Howard 52/ 4 19 40 4750 Dave Mcmanus 34/18 18 40 45.00

492 364 760 4789 491 334 760 43.95



10. Missouri #3 41-35 48.55%

Mel Bruemmer 9.5-9.5 Dan Atwood 11-8
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Dennis Reid 42115 24 40 60.00 Kenneth Kiefer 21/44 16 40 40.00
Andrew Adams 17/28 22 40 55.00 Eric Soltis 37/30 25 40 62.50
Jerry Weller 24/27 20 40 50.00 Jim Kiump 16/17 25 40 62.50
Jeff Gustafson 24/31 21 40 5250 Tammy Newkirk 43/16 25 40 B82.50
Josh Olson 36/14 28 40 70.00 Janet Larson 45/11 28 40 70.00
Dave Quaid 38/ 5 21 40 52.50 Cindy Castellano 48/17 22 40 55.00
Jennifer Gegg 23/27 21 40 5250 Don Gillette 21/28 22 40 55.00
Quincy Johnson 31720 22 40 55.00 Bob Peek 34/26 26 40 8500
James Kinney Jr 33/13 22 40 55.00 Audra Craven 31/37 17 40 4250
Kerry Morris 38/7 23 40 57.50 Zak Schwartz 54/7 27 40 67.50
Alan Francis 4/ 42 19 40 4750 Amy Francis 42/14 24 40 60.00
Paul Littlefield 23/31 17 40 4250 Kevin James 33/38 16 40 40.00
Joseph Smith 35/17 23 40 57.50 Reggie Crumes 32/11 20 40 50.00
Patti Oakes 46/ 7 22 40 55.00 Eric Dehkes 38/28 15 40 37.50
Helga Hewlett 9/ 25 17 40 4250 Dave Buikema 32/43 17 40 4280
Jim Bilderback 16/28 23 40 5750 Penny Steinke 17/24 23 40 57.50
Andrew Kutsch 40/7 24 40 60.00 Tami WALPOLE 29/17 22 40 55.00
Virgle Mccown 3/ 59 14 40 35.00 Pam Meayer 6/60 16 40 40.00
Michelie Foard 19/19 23 40 57.50 Tom Prokop _26/29 18 40 45.00

501 406 760 5342 605 404 760 53.18

Denise Haye 15.5-3.5 Steven Johnson 5-14
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Bob Vandivier 29/21 19 40 47.50 Robert Donjon 31720 12 40 30.00
J.D. Drake 26/26 22 40 55.00 Lisa Smith 22/36 16 40 40.00
Gregg Craven 27/11 19 40 47.50 John Steele 12/35 18 40 4500
Ken Heinritz 24122 23 40 57.50 Cliff Shave 13/50 19 40 47.50
Nathan Dehkes 25/22 19 40 47.50 Pat Stumpf 25/29 22 40 55.00
Donna Berquam 38/13 22 40 55.00 Lonny Trangsrud 21/31 12 40 30.00
Bobby Schwent 23/20 15 40 37.50 Melanie Zerr 25/27 16 40 40.00
Paul Bachelor 37/17 15 40 37.50 Rick Lyle 44/13 21 40 5250
Adam Oberle 30/13 17 40 42.50 Dave Mcmanus 42/23 15 40 37.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 21/31 18 40 45.00 Ray Groskinsky 7160 8 40 20.00
Don Epps 25/28 24 40 60.00 Darryl Miller 45/12 19 40 4750
Daniel Broeckling 17740 16 40 40.00 Kenneth Schaver 15/49 14 40 35.00
Marty Sprague 42/10 22 40 55.00 Bert Logsdon 8/ 54 9 40 2250
Helen Hawkinson 28/20 20 40 50.00 Jeff Washburn 16/32 8 40 20.00
Greg Burke 41/21 24 40 60.00 Brandy Morehead 13/50 14 40 35.00
Jim Larson 34/25 19 40 47.50 Sarah Chaffee 0/ 76 14 40 35.00
Jim MAGENNIS 41/8 21 40 52.50 Drew BECKER 22/136 18 40 45.00
Jason Weiler 47/13 22 40 55.00 Tom Boyer 27/44 11 40 2750
Joe Mueller 44/17 24 40 60.00 Andy Olson 36/8 19 40 4750

508 381 760 50.13 424 285 760 3750



11 Wisconsin #2  36-40 45.89%

Ray Groskinsky 11-8 Zak Schwartz 14.54.5
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Kevin James 26/27 19 40 47.50 Danie! Broeckling 30/26 18 40 45.00
Jim Howard 43/6 21 40 52.50 Dave Mcmanus 53/17 23 40 57.50
Don Epps 18/24 23 40 57.50 Amy Francis 31729 19 40 47.50
Melanie Zerr 13/26 25 40 62.50 Jennifer Gegg 12/45 18 40 45.00
Dave Quaid 40/19 18 40 45.00 Cindy Castellano 26/26 15 40 37.50
Dennis Reid 25/38 23 40 57.50 Robert Donjon 30/19 18 40 4500
J.D. Drake 28/29 23 40 57.50 Eric Soltis 18/53 15 40 37.50
Tom Prokop 36/18 23 40 57.50 Joe Mueller 54/156 24 40 60.00
Alan Larson 46/17 22 40 55.00 Nathan Dehkes 27/23 23 40 57.50
Steven Johnson 80/7 23 40 5750 Dan Atwood 7/ 54 13 40 3250
Pam Meyer 26/28 25 40 62.80 Jason Weiler 35/20 22 40 55.00
Bob Peek 28/25 25 40 6250 Rick Lyle 34/15 19 40 47.50
Gregg Craven 34/32 20 40 50.00 John Steele 11/40 14 40 35.00
Brandy Morehead 26/14 29 40 7250 Warren Westbrook 41/14 21 40 52.50
Andrew Kutsch 12/31 19 40 47.50 Jim MAGENNIS 65/ 6 24 40 60.00
Tammy Newkirk 35/11 23 40 57.50 Ken Heinritz 31725 19 40 4750
Sarah Chaffee 7/54 19 40 47.50 Jim Larson 30/24 23 40 57.50
Patti Oakes 75/ 4 26 40 65.00 Helen Hawkinson 39/21 20 40 50.00
Reggie Crumes 42/10 23 40 57850 Marty Sprague 40/17 18 40 45.00

620 429 760 56.45 614 366 760 48.16

Ken Jaeger Sr 8.5-10.5

Opponent Score R Sh % Kerry Morris  2-17

” == = == Opponent Score R Sh %
Paul Littlefield 941 15 40 37.50 Kenneth Schaver 549 15 40 37.50
James Kinney Jr 38/18 21 40 52,50 Adam Oberle 33/23 15 40 37.50
Darryl Miller 52119 25 40 62.50 Alan Francis 12/ 76 12 40 3000
Don Gillette 21/23 22 40 55.00 Bobby Schwent 14142 15 40 37.50
Lonny Trangsrud 31/31 20 40 50.00 Donna Berquam 26/28 13 40 32.50
Bob Vandivier 28/29 20 40 50.00 Kenneth Kiefer 22/32 12 40 30.00
Andrew Adams 22/386 20 40 50.00 Lisa Smith 10/50 10 40 25.00
Andy Olson 30/25 19 40 47.50 Michelle Foard 17/35 9 40 22.50
Pat Stumpf 44/15 25 40 62.50 Janet Larson 11/50 8 40 20.00
Denise Haye 31/21 22 40 55.00 Mel Bruemmer 7/38 13 40 3250
Virgle Mccown 11/64 13 40 32.50 Tom Boyer 21/38 11 40 27.50
Danny Markley 24/27 16 40 40.00 Quincy Johnson 30/20 15 40 37.50
Jerry Weller 13/28 18 40 45.00 Jim Klump 10/851 13 40 32.50
Dave Buikema 37/24 19 40 47.50 Helga Hewlett 12/48 14 40 35.00
Drew BECKER 5/ 62 15 40 3750 Tami WALPOLE 24/35 18 40 45.00
Cliff Shave 12/55 13 40 32.50 Jeff Gustafson 15/46 13 40 32.50
Penny Steinke 25/34 23 40 57.50 Jim Bilderback 4/ 69 9 40 2250
Eric Dehkes 31720 19 40 47.50 Jeff Washburn 9/ 43 7 40 17.50
Jason Clark 31/15 18 40 45.00 Bert Logsdon 15/562 15 40 37.50

495 363 760 47.76 207 237 760 31.18



12 Michigan #2  32-44 45.16%

Helga Hewlett 12-6 Brandy Morehead 12-6
Opponent Scoe R Sh % Opponent Scoe R Sh %

Metlanie Zerr 35/21 23 40 5750 Jennifer Gegg 20/16 22 40 55.00
Cindy Casteltano 43/18 23 40 5750 Dave Quaid 44/12 18 40 45.00
Jim Howard 40/12 15 40 37.50 Dave Mcmanus 44/ 8 20 40 50.00
Amy Francis 34116 27 40 67.50 Darryl Miller 43/19 25 40 62.50
Daniel Broeckling 26027 19 40 4750 Andrew Kutsch 42/17 22 40 55.00
Tami WALPOLE 20/40 15 40 37.50 Tammy Newkirk 21/27 17 40 42.50
Ken Heinritz 29/17 20 40 5000 Robert Donjon 26/22 17 40 4250
Kenneth Kiefer 20121 17 40 4250 Jim Klump 35/27 24 40 60.00
John Steele 20/31 19 40 4750 Tom Prokop 23/21 23 40 57.50
Eric Dehkes 56/7 30 40 75.00 Patti Oakes 40/13 18 40 45.00
Mel Bruemmer 26/9 21 40 5250 Steven Johnson 60/13 26 40 65.00
Janet Larson 221256 20 40 5000 Nathan Dehkes 24/34 16 40 40.00
Kerry Morris 49/12 24 40 60.00 Ray Groskinsky 14/26 25 40 6250
Jason Weiler 33/256 19 40 4750 Virgle Mccown 22/23 28 40 70.00
Lisa Smith 31722 24 40 6000 Eric Soltis 31/22 27 40 67.50
Bert Logsdon 16/34 21 40 5250 Jason Clark 39/15 19 40 47.50
Jim Larson 31122 22 40 5500 Jim Bilderback 4/ 48 13 40 32.80
Quincy Johnson 34/25 25 40 8250 Bob Peek 27/28 18 40 45.00

564 384 720 5333 549 378 720 52.50

Greg Burke 3-10 Dave Bulkema 3-11
nent Score R Sh % Opponent Scoe R Sh %

Don Gillette 14/ 37 13 40 3250 Lonny Trangsrud 31714 21 40 52.50
James Kinney Jr 39/10 24 40 60.00 Adam Oberle 32/20 13 40 32.50
Don Epps 6/ 52 18 40 45.00 Alan Francis 7/ 64 14 40 35.00
Kenneth Schaver 18/36 20 40 50.00 Kevin James 19/43 16 40 37.50
Jim MAGENNIS 37/32 16 40 40.00 Cliff Shave 4/ 61 12 40 30.00
Jeff Gustafson 24/31 17 40 4250 Dennis Reid 4/ 57 12 40 30.00
Jerry Weller 17/43 15 40 37.50 Michelle Foard 17/46 14 40 35.00
Joe Mueller 32/18 18 40 45.00 Dan Atwood 13/32 12 40 30.00
Jeff Washburn 16/44 16 40 40.00 Josh Olson 21/25 17 40 4250
Denise Haye 21/41 198 40 47.50 Ken Jaeger Sr 24/37 15 40 37.50
Pat Stumpf 13/33 16 40 40.00 J.D. Drake 10/36 15 40 37.50
Pam Meyer 11/62 16 40 40.00 Marty Sprague 37/12 18 40 45.00
Reggie Crumes 10/31 8 40 20.00 Sarah Chaffee 0/ 66 16 40 37.50

258 216 520 41.54 Danny Markley 16/38 17 40 42.50

235 210 560 37.50

Warren Westbrook 2-11

Opponent Score R Sh %
Bobby Schwent 11/39 13 40 32.50
Donna Berquam 32/37 16 40 40.00
Paul Littlefield 9/ 58 13 40 32.50
Drew BECKER 2/ 64 12 40 30.00
Bob Vandivier 15/50 14 40 35.00
Gregg Craven 23/31 13 40 32.50
Jerry LaBrosse 39/14 16 40 40.00
Helen Hawkinson 20040 11 40 27.50
Zak Schwartz 14/41 11 40 27.50
Tom Boyer 29/33 15 40 37.50
Andrew Adams 14/39 20 40 50.00
Penny Steinke 14/44 20 40 50.00
Rick Lyle 32/22 11 40 27.50

254 185 520 35.58



13 Canada 30-46 47.07%

Drew BECKER 12-7 Tami WALPOLE 8-11
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Lonny Trangsrud 45/12 24 40 60.00 Cindy Castellano 21/25 16 40 40.00
Jennifer Gegg 23/28 25 40 62.50 Melanie Zerr 16/26 20 40 50.00
Paul Littlefield 27/133 24 40 60.00 Kenneth Schaver 18/38 21 40 5250
James Kinney Jr 44/15 27 40 8750 Dave Mcmanus 46/17 18 40 45.00
Alan Francis 19/13 29 40 72.50 Amy Francis 15/42 21 40 52.50
Warren Westbrook 64/2 33 40 82.50 Helga Hewlett 40/20 21 40 52.50
Andrew Adams 11740 22 40 55.00 Eric Soltis 20/28 18 40 40.00
Cliff Shave 28/14 28 40 72.50 Tammy Newkirk 27/23 20 40 50.00
Pat Stumpf 27/17 28 40 72.50 Janet Larson 14/34 17 40 4250
John Steele 31716 29 40 72.50 Jerry Weller 20/30 18 40 45.00
Quincy Johnson 20/22 26 40 85.00 Danny Markley 28/28 14 40 35.00
Jeff Washburn 25/24 21 40 5250 Helen Hawkinson 28/20 19 40 47.50
Joe Mueller 61/ 1 32 40 80.00 Tom Prokop 35/13 21 40 5250
Jason Weiler 29/19 23 40 57.50 Pam Meyer 10/32 23 40 57.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 62/ 5 34 40 B5.00 Kerry Morris 35/24 20 40 50.00
Dennis Reid 21/22 29 40 7250 Kenneth Kiefer 31/16 268 40 65.00
Steven Johnson 36/22 23 40 57.50 Dan Atwood 17/29 20 40 50.00
Bert Logsdon 26/34 21 40 52.50 Reggie Crumes 22132 14 40 35.00
Sarah Chaffee 12/ 34 25 40 62.50 Jim Bilderback 9O/ 57 14 40 3500

611 B05 780 66.45 453 359 760 47.24

Andrew Kutsch 6-13 Jim MAGENNIS 4-15
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Donna Berquam 8/ 38 9 40 2250 Dave Quaid 14/45 12 40 30.00
Don Gillette 13/44 16 40 40.00 Bobby Schwent 18/25 12 40 30.00
Kevin James 22/13 28 40 70.00 Daniel Broeckling 20/31 14 40 35.00
Jim Howard 22/31 12 40 30.00 Adam Oberle 31/21 17 40 4250
Don Epps 11736 21 40 5250 Darryt Miller 18/35 12 40 30.00
Brandy Morehead 17142 15 40 37.50 Greg Burke 32/37 14 40 35.00
J.D. Drake 19/45 20 40 50.00 Lisa Smith 8/ 33 17 40 4250
Jeff Gustafson 17741 13 40 32.50 Ken Heinriz 10/32 10 40 25.00
Alan Larson 156/37 13 40 3250 Nathan Dehkes 10/62 9 40 2250
Gregg Craven 23/41 16 40 4000 Jim Klump 5/62 10 40 25.00
Bob Peek 29/36 18 40 4500 Rick Lyle 38/10 11 40 27.50
Patti Oakes 34/18 18 40 45.00 Eric Dehkes 24/44 14 40 35.00
Jerry LaBrosse 37/20 18 40 4500 Andy Olson 20/19 13 40 32.50
Virgle Mccown 9/30 19 40 4750 Tom Boyer 18/36 13 40 3250
Ray Groskinsky 31/12 23 40 57.50 Zak Schwartz 6/ 65 6 40 15.00
Bob Vandivier 53/ 1 23 40 5750 Robert Donjon 32/21 11 40 27.50
Mel Bruemmer 7/ 40 14 40 3500 Denise Haye 8/ 41 12 40 30.00
Jason Clark 52/14 21 40 5250 Marty Sprague 19/20 13 40 32.50
Penny Steinke 9/ 60 14 40 35.00 Jim Larson 7/ 40 16 40 40.00

428 331 7680 43.55 345 236 760 31.05



14 lowa

Bert Logsdon 14.54.5

Opponent
Jeff Washburn

Jeff Gustafson
Bob Vandivier
Pat Stumpf

Jim Klump
Andrew Adams
Paul Littlefield
Lonny Trangsrud
Alan Francis
Bob Peek
Virgle Mccown
Dave Mcmanus
Melanie Zerr
Steven Johnson
Sarah Chaffee
Tom Prokop
Heiga Hewiett
Drew BECKER
Kerry Morris

Jason Clark 2-11
Opponent

Ken Heinritz
Kenneth Kiefer
John Steele
Lisa Smith
Kenneth Schaver
Cindy Castellano
Tom Boyer
Bobby Schwent
Jim Larson
Andy Olson
Brandy Morehead
Andrew Kutsch
Ken Jaeger Sr

29.5-46.5 44.31%
Score R Sh %
26/24 22 40 55.00
23/14 30 40 75.00
29/20 25 40 62.50
49/10 31 40 77.50
32/17 28 40 70.00
17/17 26 40 65.00
17/31 22 40 55.00
44/ 9 29 40 72.50
18/23 27 40 67.50
38/16 28 40 70.00
13/26 23 40 57.50
56/5 29 40 72.50
41/16 30 40 75.00
54/ 8 25 40 6250
15/18 33 40 B2.50
48/11 29 40 72.50
34/16 28 40 70.00
34/26 25 40 62.50
52/15 27 40 67.50
640 517 760 68.03
Scoe R Sh %
17/25 20 40 50.00
19/ 35 9 40 2250
19/30 19 40 47.50
21/42 16 40 40.00
7152 11 40 27.50
32/22 13 40 3250
12/38 15 40 37.50
18/29 15 40 37.50
20/37 15 40 37.50
35/15 19 40 4750
15/39 13 40 32.50
14/ 52 9 40 2250
15/31 14 40 35.00
244 188 520 36.15

Joseph Smith 3-11

Opponent
Helen Hawkinson

Cliff Shave
Dennis Reid
Josh Olson
Jerry Weller
J.D. Drake
Don Epps
Quincy Johnson
Jason Weiler
Adam Oberle
Don Gillette
Mel Bruemmer
Penny Steinke
Joe Mueller

Reggle Crumes 9-7

Opponent

Patti Oakes

Robert Donjon

Nathan Dehkes

Gregg Craven

Eric Soltis

Daniel Broeckiing

Donna Berquam

Amy Francis

Paul Bachelor

James Kinney Jr

Jennifer Gegg

Dan Atwood

Jerry LaBrosse

Greg Burke

Tami WALPOLE

Ray Groskinsky

Marty Sprague 1-13
Opponent

Eric Dehkes
Tammy Newkirk
Janet Larson
Kevin James
Dave Quaid
Darryl Miller
Rick Lyle
Pam Meyer
Audra Craven
Denise Haye
Jim Bilderback
Dave Buikema
Jim MAGENNIS
Zak Schwartz

Score R Sh %
11/50 14 40 35.00
15/36 22 40 55.00
30/25 24 40 60.00
34/25 19 40 4750
25/29 23 40 57.50
17/47 16 40 40.00
9/ 38 19 40 47.50
24/34 15 40 37.50
8/ 39 12 40 30.00
56/ 4 14 40 35.00
12/32 15 40 37.50
17/35 16 40 40.00
8/ 38 18 40 45.00
16/28 14 40 35.00
282 241 560 43.04
Score R Sh %
21127 13 40 3250
46/18 20 40 50.00
27/30 21 40 52.50
30019 16 40 40.00
26/24 16 40 40.00
34/286 18 40 45.00
22/30 16 40 40.00
13/38 19 40 47.50
32124 17 40 4250
53/ 9 21 40 5250
16/28 20 40 50.00
11/32 15 40 37.50
33/18 15 40 37.50
3110 9 40 2250
32/22 18 40 45.00
10/42 14 40 35.00
437 268 640 41.88
Score R Sh %
22/33 13 40 3250
18/47 7 40 1750
3/69 5§ 40 1250
5149 8 40 20.00
34/36 14 40 35.00
22/24 6 40 15.00
21726 6 40 15.00
4/ 64 8 40 20.00
18/34 12 40 30.00
10/42 12 40 30.00
9/ 85 89 40 2250
12/37 9 40 2250
29/19 15 40 37.50
17740 9 40 2250
224 133 560 2375



15 lllinois #2

Dennis Reild 11-8
Opponent
Paul Littlefield
Mel Bruemmer
Joseph Smith
Jim Bilderback
Jeff Washburn
Bob Peek
Donna Berquam
Ray Groskinsky
Dave Buikema
J.D. Drake
Tammy Newkirk
Virgle Mccown
Pat Stumpf
John Steele
Drew BECKER
Don Epps
James Kinney Jr
Tom Prokop
Jennifer Gegg

Kenneth Kiefer 8-11
Opponent
Kevin James
Dan Atwood
Jason Clark
Sarah Chaffee
Patti Oakes
Quincy Johnson
Dave Quaid
Kerry Morris
Helga Hewlett
Lisa Smith
Jeff Gustafson
Tom Boyer
Nathan Dehkes
Jerry Weller
Tami WALPOLE
Alan Francis
Audra Craven
Jerry LaBrosse
Melanie Zerr

29.5-46.5

43.36%

Score R Sh %
20/30 23 40 57.50
15/42 14 40 35.00
25/30 20 40 50.00
14/46 18 40 45.00
20/25 20 40 50.00
35/27 18 40 45.00
54/6 25 40 62.50
38/25 27 40 67.50
57/4 28 40 70.00
15/40 19 40 47.50
39/11 26 40 66.00
20/30 24 40 60.00
31725 22 40 55.00
38/21 25 40 8250
22/21 30 40 75.00
7139 18 40 47.50
48/12 18 40 45.00
49/9 25 40 82.50
17741 17 40 42.50
573 418 760 55.00
Score R Sh %
217126 15 40 37.50
44/21 22 40 55.00
35/19 15 40 37.50
10/89 15 40 37.50
25/27 15 40 37.50
35/20 18 40 45.00
34/24 16 40 40.00
32/22 15 40 37.50
21/20 17 40 4250
11/42 16 40 40.00
6/ 49 17 40 4250
20/36 17 40 4250
16/40 11 40 27.50
24/286 20 40 50.00
16/31 20 40 50.00
6/65 12 40 30.00
34/30 14 40 35.00
45/9 23 40 57.50
17/39 18 40 45.00
452 316 760 41.58

Bob Vandivier 9-10

Opponent

Kenneth Schaver

Denise Haye

Bert Logsdon

Penny Steinke

Helen Hawkinson

Paul Bachelor

Lonny Trangsrud

Ken Jaeger Sr

Warren Westbrook

Andrew Adams

Cliff Shave

Pam Meyer

Janet Larson

Jim Klump

Andrew Kutsch

Amy Francis

Jim Howard

Joe Mueller

Don Gillette

Robert Donjon 1.5-17.5

Opponent
Daniel Broeckling

Steven Johnson
Reggie Crumes
Jim Larson

Eric Dehkes
Rick Lyle

Cindy Castellano
Zak Schwartz
Brandy Morehead
Eric Soltis

Ken Heinritz
Jason Weiler
Josh Olson
Gregg Craven
Jim MAGENNIS
Darryl Miller
Dave Mcmanus
Andy Olson
Bobby Schwent

Score R Sh

%

35/12 26 40 65.00
21/20 17 40 4250
20/20 23 40 57.50
10/47 19 40 47.50
22132 22 40 55.00
50/3 24 40 60.00
45/18 20 40 50.00
209/28 21 40 52.50
50/16 26 40 65.00
10/49 21 40 52.50
13/36 20 40 50.00
3/ 70 10 40 25.00
33/27 18 40 45.00
17/38 12 40 30.00
1/ 53 8 40 20.00
47/10 28 40 70.00
47/13 21 40 52.50
40/18 16 40 40.00
21/32 19 40 47.50

514 371 760 48.82

Score R Sh
11/ 47 9
20/31 9
18/48 12 40
5/ 64 8
12/41 10 40
15/ 33 7 40
16/40 11 40
19/30 15 40

22/26 15 40
16/49 12 40
18/34 14 40
29/51 13 40

16/42 14 40
14/32 11 40
21132 10 40
26/26 11 40
34/18 13 40
19/27 10 40
14/43 9 40

%
22.50
22.50
30.00
20.00
25.00
17.50
27.50
37.50
37.50
30.00
35.00
32.50
35.00
27.50
25.00
27.50
32.50
25.00
22.50

344 213 760

28.03



16 Minnesota #2 28-48 41.68%

Holen Hawkinson 10-8 Jeff Washburn 9-10
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Joseph Smith 50/11 26 40 65.00 Bert Logsdon 24/26 19 40 4750
Alan Larson 23/33 14 40 3500 Nathan Dehkes 24/28 18 40 45.00
Gregg Craven 34/24 18 40 4500 Jerry Weller 30/21 18 40 45.00
Lisa Smith 25/38 19 40 47.50 Andrew Adams 11136 25 40 62.50
Bob Vandivier 32122 24 40 60.00 Dennis Reid 25/28 19 40 47.50
Ken Heinritz 33/37 19 40 4750 Ciiff Shave 9/27 21 40 5250
Don Epps 12/20 25 40 6250 Alan Francis 4/49 16 40 40.00
Quincy Johnson 31/22 21 40 5250 Bob Peek 25/35 19 40 47.50
Don Gillette 18/42 18 40 4500 Bobby Schwent 33/19 24 40 60.00
Cindy Castellano 40/11 21 40 5250 Donna Berquam 41/20 17 40 4250
Warren Westbrook 40/20 17 40 4250 Greg Burke 44/16 24 40 60.00
Kevin James 25/17 27 40 67.50 Daniel Broeckling 42/10 22 40 55.00
Adam Oberle 7172 23 40 5750 Dave Mcmanus 59/2 23 40 57.50
Jim Bilderback 10/44 15 40 37.50 Sarah Chaffee 8/ 59 16 40 40.00
Denise Haye 20/28 18 40 45.00 Steven Johnson 32/16 14 40 35.00
Tami WALPOLE 20/28 16 40 40.00 Drew BECKER 24/25 19 40 4750
Michelle Foard 30/28 15 40 37.50 Tom Prokop 34/13 20 40 50.00
Zak Schwartz 21/39 14 40 3500 Kerry Morris 43/9 17 40 4250
Jason Weiler 36/11 27 40 6750 Tom Boyer 21/28 16 40 40.00

571 377 760 49.61 833 367 760 4829

Eric Dehkes 6-13 Patti Oakes 3-18

Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Marty Sprague 33/22 16 40 40.00 Reggie Crumes 27/219 13 40 3250
Pat Stumpf 10/46 15 40 37.50 Janet Larson 12/38 21 40 52.50
Jim Klump 2173 6 40 15.00 John Steele 11742 15 40 37.50
J.D. Drake 10/46 15 40 37.50 Eric Soltis 16/47 13 40 3250
Robert Donjon 41/12 18 40 45.00 Kenneth Kiefer 27125 14 40 35.00
Tammy Newkirk 38/29 24 40 60.00 Jeff Gustafson 14/38 12 40 30.00
Darryl Miller 26/20 11 40 27.50 Amy Francis 25/33 9 40 2250
Rick Lyle 41/21 14 40 35.00 Paul Bachelor 32/21 14 40 35.00
Melanie Zerr 19/36 17 40 42.50 Jennifer Gegg 25/35 16 40 40.00
Dave Quaid 11748 9 40 22.50 Lonny Trangsrud 26/34 16 40 40.00
Helga Hewlett 7/ 56 15 40 3750 Brandy Morehead 13/40 13 40 32.50
Paul Littlefield 10/34 20 40 50.00 Kenneth Schaver 18/39 14 40 35.00
Audra Craven 50/17 23 40 57.50 James Kinney Jr 16/40 10 40 25.00
Jim Larson 17/39 17 40 42,50  Penny Steinke 2/66 12 40 3000
Dan Atwood 26/38 13 40 3250 Me! Bruemmer 7/ 46 11 40 2750
Jim MAGENNIS 44/24 20 40 50.00 Andrew Kutsch 18/34 12 40 30.00
Joe Mueller 27/29 13 40 3250  Jerry LaBrosse 10/45 & 40 12.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 20/31 13 40 3250 Ray Groskinsky 4/ 75 4 40 10.00
Pam Meyer 863 12 40 30.00 Virgle Mccown 5/ 85 8 40 20.00

443 291 760 3B.28 308 232 760 30.53



17 Michigan #3  22.5-53.5 36.45%

Quincy Johnson 7-12 Bob Peek 7-10
Score R Sh % Opponent Score R 9

John Steele 26/27 21 40 5250  jerry Weller 21748 14 % 35,130
Alan Larson 30/356 16 40 37.50 Pat Stumpf 5/ 30 18 40 45.00
Ken Heinritz 31724 25 40 62.50  pennis Reid 27/35 16 40 40.00
Eric Soltis 10/33 19 40 4750  james Kinney Jr 31/2

Kenneth Kiefer 20/35 15 40 37.50 Jeff Was:vguer!r,! 35/ 22 ;g 18 g?gg
Jim Howard 48/7 14 40 35.00 Dan Atwood 26/34 22 40 55.00
Helen Hawkinson 22/31 18 40 45.00 Bert Logsdon 16/38 20 40 50.00
Mel Bruemmer 20/31 20 40 5000  Andrew Kutsch 36/29 19 40 47.50
Joseph Smith 34/24 19 40 4750  yin, Bilderback 11/44 18 40 45.00
Drew BECKER 22/20 26 40 65.00  Alap Francis 5/45 22 40 5500
Penny Steinke 11/36 21 40 52.50 Dave Quaid 52/10 23 40 57.50
Don Epps 10753 18 40 4500 enneth Schaver 13/47 15 40 37.50
G S 41718 23 40 57.50  Ray Groskinsky 25/28 23 40 57.50
Daniel Broeckling 44/16 22 40 55.00 Don Gillette 21/30 18 40 45'00
Jennifer Gegg 2o/2r 22 40 8500 pngy Oison 28/20 18 40 4500
AL L] 28/24 19 40 4750 Brandy Morehead 28/27 20 40 50.00
Michelle Foard 15/37 15 40 37.50 425 315 6B0 4630
Helga Hewlett 25/34 21 40 52.50 ‘

491 369 760 48.55

Paul Bachelor 0.5-8.5

Danny Markley 5-9 Opponent Score R Sh %
Opponent Score R 8Sh % Cliff Shave 11/64 10 40 25.00
Gregg Craven 30/26 18 40 45.00 JD. Drake 9/48 10 40 25.00
Janet Larson 9/34 13 40 3250  Bob Vandivier 3/50 10 40 25.00
Iamrgy !I;l:wklrk gg gg }g ig g;gg Dave Mcmanus 19/20 9 40 2250
182 oM ) :
Tami WALPOLE 28/20 11 40 27.50 Eaeﬁ'is%aﬁ:;e e 19 a0 200
el 642 18 40 4500  Reggie Crumes 24/32 13 40 32.50
Amy Francis 11/40 13 40 3250 5 roeeon 4/ 85 5 40 1250
Donna Berquam 14/35 8 40 20.00 Darryl Miller 31/ 31 8 40 20.00
Paul Littlefield 30/28 13 40 32.50 139 84 360 23‘33
Ken Jaeger Sr 27/24 14 40 35.00 '
Bobby Schwent 10/46 13 40 3250 o, b ivie 3-14
Virgle Mccown 8/50 13 40 32.50 y
Tom Prokop 15/45 11 40 27.50 J%ﬁ%::“ % 8 32%0
Dave Buikema 38/16_24 40 60.00 " Olsclr)n 21140 17 4D 4950
L P B Jeff Gustafson 1774 4 40 1000
Andrew Adams 11/78 11 40 27.50
Robert Donjon 33/15 11 40 2750
Adam Oberie 10/47 4 40 10.00
Eric Dehkes 21741 6 40 1500
Steven Johnson 13/44 8 40 20.00
Marty Sprague 26/ 21 5 40 1250
Jim MAGENNIS 10/38 3 40 750
Cindy Castellano 33/18 12 40 30.00
Kevin James 22/43 10 40 25.00
Zak Schwartz 15/34 12 40 30.00
Melanie Zerr 5/ 54 5 40 1250
Pam Meyer 10/64 6 40 15.00
Joe Mueller 25/ 37 8 40 20.00
Warren Westbrook 22/32 6 40 15.00

291 141 680 20.74



18 Wisconsin #4 22-54 38.03%

Donna Berquam 8-11 Lonny Trangsrud §.5-13.5
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Scoe R Sh %

Andrew Kutsch 38/8 19 40 47.50 Drew BECKER 12/45 14 40 35.00
Warren Westbrook 37/32 17 40 42.50 Dave Buikema 14/31 16 40 40.00
Virgle Mccown 7166 16 40 40.00 Pam Meyer 367 15 40 3750
Michelle Foard 40/23 16 40 40.00 Tom Prokop 28/32 17 40 4250
Kerry Morris 28/26 15 40 37.50 Ken Jaeger Sr 31731 21 40 5250
Gregg Craven 23/29 20 40 50.00 Jerry Weller 15/44 12 40 30.00
Denise Haye 13/38 14 40 35.00 Steven Johnson 31721 16 40 37.50
Reggie Crumes 30/22 20 40 50.00 Bert Logsdon 9/44 17 40 4250
Pau! Littlefield 6/ 43 14 40 35.00 Kevin James 21120 16 40 40.00
Jeff Washburn 20/41 11 40 27.50 Patti Oakes 34/26 20 40 50.00
Dennis Reid 6/ 54 12 40 30.00 Bob Vandivier 18/45 11 40 27.50
Dave Mcmanus 50/11 19 40 47.50 James Kinney Jr 36/16 15 40 37.50
Jennifer Gegg 16/42 11 40 27.50 Bobby Schwent 36/18 19 40 4750
Penny Steinke 8/ 45 17 40 4250 Sarah Chaffee 5/43 22 40 55.00
Danny Markley 35/14 15 40 37.50 Quincy Johnson 19/41 15 40 37.50
Don Epps 16/42 20 40 50.00 Alan Francis 12/ 83 17 40 4250
Tammy Newkirk 34/28 19 40 4750 Cliff Shave 14/46 14 40 35.00
Janet Larson 18/19 21 40 5250 Josh Olson 9/ 37 12 40 30.00
Lisa Smith 19/29 21 40 52.50 J.D. Drake 13/40 15 40 3750

444 317 760 41.71 360 303 760 39.87

LCindy Castellano 5.5-13.5 Dave Quaid 3-16
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %

Tami WALPOLE 25/21 16 40 40.00 Jim MAGENNIS 45/14 21 40 52.50
Helga Hewiett 18/43 14 40 35.00 Brandy Morehead 12/44 10 40 25.00
Jason Weiler 26/27 18 40 45.00 Tom Boyer 10/54 10 40 25.00
Jerry LaBrosse 36/15 17 40 4250  Joe Mueller 11/37 11 40 27.50
Zak Schwartz 26/26 15 40 37.50 Ray Groskinsky 19/40 11 40 27.50
John Steele 20/27 18 40 45.00 Jim Klump 18/43 12 40 30.00
Dan Atwood 17/48 12 40 30.00 Mel Bruemmer 5/ 38 11 40 27.50
Jason Clark 22/32 12 40 30.00 Marty Sprague 36/34 15 40 37.50
Daniel Broeckling 15/34 16 40 40.00 Kenneth Schaver 0/ 58 10 40 25.00
Helen Hawkinson 11/40 14 40 35.00 Eric Dehkes 46/11 22 40 55.00
Robert Donjon 40/168 17 40 4250 Kenneth Kiefer 24/34 12 40 30.00
Adam Oberle 43/20 17 40 4250  Audra Craven 16/27 16 40 40.00
Melanie Zerr 8/36 20 40 50.00 Don Gillette 20/50 15 40 37.50
Jim Bilderback 12/48 13 40 32.50 Jim Larson 14/54 12 40 30.00
Rick Lyle 18/33 6 40 15.00 Bob Peek 10/52 11 40 27.50
Amy Francis 31/14 20 40 50.00 Darryl Miller 26/27 156 40 37.50
Ken Heinritz 25/28 16 40 40.00 Jeff Gustafson 8/ 52 7 40 17.50
Pat Stumpf 11/38 11 40 27.50 Nathan Dehkes 25/32 13 40 32.50
Eric Soltis 18/50 16 40 40.00 Andrew Adams 8/ 59 14 40 35.00

422 288 760 37.89 361 248 760 32.63



19 Minnesota #3 20.5-55.5 38.72%

Michelle Foard 6.5-6.5 Tom Prokop 5-13
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Melanie Zerr 18/43 20 40 50.00 Alan Francis 6/ 46 22 40 55.00
Donna Berquam 23/40 11 40 27.50 Daniel Broeckling 34/15 24 40 60.00
Adam Oberle 3111 18 40 45.00 Jennifer Gegg 19/22 22 40 5500
Josh Olson 37/20 22 40 55.00 Lonny Trangsrud 32/28 18 40 4500
Kerry Morris 35/17 15 40 37.50 Jim Howard 37/17 19 40 47.50
Dave Buikema 46/17 23 40 57.50 Jerry Weller 17/36 15 40 37.50
Jim Bilderback 10/52 13 40 32.50 Nathan Dehkes 30/40 16 40 40.00
Lisa Smith 35/13 26 40 65.00 Ray Groskinsky 18/36 17 40 4250
Cliff Shave 5/ 42 18 40 4500 Brandy Morehead 21/23 23 40 57.50
Jason Weiler 21/23 18 40 4500  Sarah Chaffee 16/48 20 40 50.00
Helen Hawkinson 28/30 14 40 3500 BertLogsdon 11/48 17 40 4250
Quincy Johnson 37/15 21 40 5250 Tami WALPOLE 13/35 14 40 35.00
Mel Bruemmer 19/19 23 40 5750 Tammy Newkirk 17/29 14 40 35.00
345 242 520 4654 Virgle Mccown 12/43 18 40 45.00
Dennis Reid 9/ 49 14 40 35.00
Jeff Washburn 13/34 14 40 3500
Joe Musller 5-13
o Danny Markley 45/15 22 40 55.00
A%%%i’:is S0 B 3n 2 DenAtwood 20/26 17 __40_42.50
Kevin James 18/42 14 40 35.00 79 326 720 4028
Bobby Schwent 27128 17 40 4250
Dave Quaid 37/11 20 40 5000 JerryLaBrosse 2-11
James Kinney Jr 39/11 22 40 55.00 Opponent Score R Sh %
John Steele 10/55 8 40 20.00 Darryl Miller 14/39 14 40 35.00
Zak Schwartz 15/54 13 40 3250 Kenneth Schaver 6/ 61 9 40 22.50
Greg Burke 18/32 14 40 35.00 Cindy Castellano 15/36 11 40 27.50
Penny Steinke 6/62 15 40 37.50 Gregg Craven 10/50 11 40 27.50
Joseph Smith 28/16 17 40 4250 Alan Larson 26/23 17 40 42.50
Drew BECKER 1/ 61 13 40 3250 Warren Westbrook 14/ 39 7 40 17.50
Andrew Adams 5/ 61 16 40 40.00 Reggie Crumes 18/33 12 40 30.00
Jeff Gustafson 1/ 32 19 40 47.50 Andrew Kutsch 20/37 15 40 37.50
Pam Meyer 24/29 22 40 55.00 J.D. Drake 8/ 55 15 40 37.50
Bob Vandivier 18/40 10 40 25.00 Ken Heinritz 13/31 15 40 37.50
Eric Dehkes 29/27 14 40 35.00 Tom Boyer 18/37 16 40 40.00
Rick Lyle 37125 M 40 27.50 Kenneth Kiefer 9/ 45 " 40 27.50
Denise Haye 17/44 16 40 40.00 Patti Oakes 45/10 15 40 37.50
342 269 720 37.36 216 168 520 32.31

Andy Oison 2-12

Opponent Score R Sh %
Don Epps 10/50 18 40 45.00
Pauli Littlefield 7/ 57 11 40 27.50
Don Gillette 9/ 47 11 40 27.50
Dave Mcmanus 30/25 14 40 35.00
Jim Klump 37T 3 40 7.50
Pat Stumpf 1/81 7 40 17.50
Ken Jaeger Sr 25/30 17 40 4250
Jim Larson 7/62 12 40 30.00
Jason Clark 15/35 14 40 35.00
Jim MAGENNIS 19/29 11 40 27.50
Eric Soltis 23/40 14 40 35.00
Robert Donjon 27/19 11 40 27.50
Bob Peek 20/28 16 40 40.00
Steven Johnson 8/ 36 13 40 32.50

213 172 560 30.71



20 Missouri #5 8-68 29.38%

Audra Craven 3-9 James Kinney Jr 2-17
Opponent Score R Sh % Opponent Score R Sh %
Darryl Miller 20/41 10 40 2500  Pam Meyer 6/53 13 40 3250
Penny Steinke 14/40 20 40 50.00 Ken Jaeger Sr 18/38 15 40 37.50
Dan Atwood 377131 19 40 4750 Greg Burke 10/39 15 40 37.50
J.D. Drake 18/ 51 9 40 2250 Drew BECKER 15/44 17 40 42.50
Dave Quaid 27/16 19 40 4750 Joe Mueller 11739 14 40 35.00
Marty Sprague 34/18 16 40 40.00 Cliff Shave 22/36 15 40 37.50
Eric Dehkes 17/50 13 40 3250 Bob Peek 28/31 13 40 3250
Daniel Broeckling 20035 14 40 35.00 Alan Francis 10/61 17 40 4250
Jennifer Gegg 24/28 19 40 4750 Sarah Chaffee 12/55 20 40 50.00
Janet Larson 15/36 13 40 32560 Mel Bruemmer 13/33 16 40 40.00
Kenneth Kiefer 30/34 13 40 3250 Andrew Adams 5/ 54 14 40 35.00
John Steele 12/42 9 40 2250 Lonny Trangsrud 16/36 12 40 30.00
268 174 480 36.25 Reggie Crumes 9/ 53 10 40 25.00
Patti Oakes 40/16 19 40 47.50
Kenneth Schaver 22/37 15 40 3750
Don Gillette 18/38 13 40 32560
Adam Oberle 1-13
S Swe § o oy Mbmpewe 2 o0 s
Virgle Mccown 7/57 11 40 27.50 Jim Klum 8/ 54 0 40 2250
Kerry Morris 23/33 13 40 3250 P :
. 303 273 760 3592
Dave Buikema 20/32 10 40 25.00
Jim MAGENNIS 21/31 14 40 3500
Michelle Foard 11/31 10 40 25.00
Ken Heinritz 15/48 13 40 3250
Rick Lyle 47/10 16 40 40.00
Amy Francis 22/51 17 40 4250 Dave Mcmanus 1-18
Jim Bilderback 4/70 8 40 20.00 Opponent Score R Sh %
Denise Haye 13/30 14 40 35.00 Jason Weiler 15/63 12 40 30.00
Eric Soltis 12/ 64 9 40 2250 Zek Schwartz 17/53 11 40 27.50
Cindy Castellano 20/43 9 40 22.50 Brandy Morehead 8/44 10 40 25.00
Joseph Smith 4/ 58 0 40 0.00 Tami WALPOLE 17/46 10 40 25.00
Helen Hawkinson 2/ 71 1 40 250 Andy Olson 25/30 11 40 27.50
221 145 580 25.80 Jeff Gustafson 4f 51 6 40 15.00
Paul Bachelor 29/18 12 40 30.00
Don Epps 16/61 12 40 30.00
Jim Larson 14/ 49 7 40 17.50
Steven Johnson 23/42 11 40 27.50
Jim Howard 1-11 Lisa Smith 26/31 16 40 40.00
Opponent Score R S8h % Donna Berquam 11/ 50 9 40 22.50
Tom Boyer 15/31 & 40 15.00 Bert Logsdon 5/%6 12 40 30.00
Ray Groskinsky 6/43 10 40 25.00 Jeff Washburn 2/59 7 40 17.50
Helga Hewlett 12/40 8 40 20.00 Kevin James 13/38 11 40 27.50
Andrew Kutsch 3122 17 40 4250 Bobby Schwent 12/42 9 40 2250
Tom Prokop 17/37 12 40 3000  JoshOlson 7/64 5 40 1250
Tammy Newkirk 16/29 13 40 3250 Robert Donjon 18/34 7 40 17.50
Quincy Johnson 7/48 4 40 10.00 Gregg Craven 18/34 12 40 30.00
Paul Littlefield 4/55 10 40 25.00 280 190 760 25.00
Melanie Zerr 10/ 42 8 40 2000
Pat Stumpf 11/ 41 6 40 1500
Bob Vandivier 13/47 11 40 27.50
Jerry Weller 4/ 52 6 40 15.00

146 111 480 23.13



